
Fayette 5K and Elementary Races
Connersville, IN

April 6, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls 3K

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Gabriel 28 1 4 6 8 9 10 11 14:33 1:41
2 Everton 65 3 7 15 17 23 38 39 15:48 3:25
3 Fayette Central 80 5 12 20 21 22 24 30 16:34 2:55
4 Eastview 112 13 14 25 28 32 40 44 17:07 2:48
5 Maplewood 114 2 19 26 33 34 35 46 16:57 4:56
6 Frazee 146 18 27 29 31 41 42 49 18:07 3:12
7 Grandview 177 16 36 37 43 45 47 48 18:52 4:28

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Gabriel
1 1 F4 Charlotte Latham, 6, St. Gabriel 13:23
4 1 F3 Kennedy O'Toole, 5, St. Gabriel 14:31
6 2 F3 Ainsley Bodwell, 5, St. Gabriel 14:48
8 2 F2 Chloe Keal, 4, St. Gabriel 14:59
9 3 F2 Lola Wells, 4, St. Gabriel 15:04
10 3 F3 Abby Keal, 5, St. Gabriel 15:18
11 4 F4 Sophia Southerland, 6, St. Gabriel 15:29

Total Time = 1:12:45     Total Places = 28

2. Everton
3 1 F1 Adrianna Marcum, 3, Everton 14:17
7 1 F2 Rylee Ruf, 4, Everton 14:48
15 2 F1 Abby Tipton, 3, Everton 15:53
17 5 F2 Madison Osborn, 4, Everton 16:21
23 5 F3 Autumn Gray, 5, Everton 17:41
38 11 F3 Trinitee Steele, 5, Everton 19:17
39 12 F3 Cori Seeley, 5, Everton 19:17

Total Time = 1:19:00     Total Places = 65

3. Fayette Central
5 3 F4 Jade Green, 6, Fayette Central 14:45
12 5 F4 Kierra McKinney, 6, Fayette Central 15:30
20 6 F2 Ottie Reece, 4, Connersville, IN 17:24
21 3 F1 Keagan Ritter, 3, Fayette Central 17:28
22 4 F1 Ilene Taylor, 3, Fayette Central 17:40
24 6 F3 Alaina Daniels, 5, Fayette Central 17:48
30 7 F1 Chelsea Carpenter, 3, Fayette Central 18:15

Total Time = 1:22:47     Total Places = 80



4. Eastview
13 4 F2 Myleigh Perry, 4, Eastview 15:30
14 6 F4 Harley Morris, 6, Eastview 15:47
25 7 F2 Dani Abrams, 4, Eastview 17:51
28 5 F1 Arianna Leslie, 3, Eastview 18:07
32 9 F3 Serenity Pennington, 5, Eastview 18:18
40 13 F3 Elizabeth Heis, 5, Eastview 19:33
44 14 F3 Cameron Butts, 5, Eastview 20:24

Total Time = 1:25:33     Total Places = 112

5. Maplewood
2 2 F4 Ali Wren, 6, Maplewood 13:31
19 4 F3 Christian LaBoyteaux, 5, Maplewood 16:29
26 7 F3 Chelsey Woodward, 5, Maplewood 17:52
33 10 F3 Dawson Jackson, 5, Maplewood 18:25
34 8 F1 Jazmine McMichael, 3, Maplewood 18:27
35 9 F1 Audriana Brock, 3, Maplewood 18:30
46 11 F2 Izabella Sherwood, 4, Maplewood 21:05

Total Time = 1:24:44     Total Places = 114

6. Frazee
18 8 F4 Dixie Combs, 6, Frazee 16:23
27 8 F3 Brenna Phelps, 5, Frazee 18:06
29 6 F1 Kaylee Tupts, 3, Frazee 18:11
31 8 F2 Aleixis Freese, 4, Frazee 18:17
41 9 F4 Claire Burroughs, 6, Frazee 19:35
42 12 F1 Olivia Tupts, 3, Frazee 19:50
49 15 F3 Daisy Combs, 5, Frazee 23:21

Total Time = 1:30:32     Total Places = 146

7. Grandview
16 7 F4 Gwynn Higbie, 6, Grandview 16:01
36 10 F1 Kendyl Bottomley, 3, Grandview 18:41
37 11 F1 Madison Hendrix, 3, Grandview 18:52
43 9 F2 Diamond Wade, 4, Grandview 20:17
45 10 F2 Anistyn Pennington, 4, Grandview 20:28
47 12 F2 Camryn Fox, 4, Grandview 21:26
48 13 F1 Sydney Lainhart, 3, Grandview 21:36

Total Time = 1:34:19     Total Places = 177

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 F4 Charlotte Latham, 6, St. Gabriel 13:23
2 2 F4 Ali Wren, 6, Maplewood 13:31
3 1 F1 Adrianna Marcum, 3, Everton 14:17
4 1 F3 Kennedy O'Toole, 5, St. Gabriel 14:31
5 3 F4 Jade Green, 6, Fayette Central 14:45
6 2 F3 Ainsley Bodwell, 5, St. Gabriel 14:48
7 1 F2 Rylee Ruf, 4, Everton 14:48
8 2 F2 Chloe Keal, 4, St. Gabriel 14:59
9 3 F2 Lola Wells, 4, St. Gabriel 15:04
10 3 F3 Abby Keal, 5, St. Gabriel 15:18
11 4 F4 Sophia Southerland, 6, St. Gabriel 15:29
12 5 F4 Kierra McKinney, 6, Fayette Central 15:30
13 4 F2 Myleigh Perry, 4, Eastview 15:30
14 6 F4 Harley Morris, 6, Eastview 15:47
15 2 F1 Abby Tipton, 3, Everton 15:53
16 7 F4 Gwynn Higbie, 6, Grandview 16:01
17 5 F2 Krysten Frank, 4, St. Gabriel 16:13
18 6 F2 Madison Osborn, 4, Everton 16:21
19 8 F4 Dixie Combs, 6, Frazee 16:23



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

20 4 F3 Christian LaBoyteaux, 5, Maplewood 16:29
21 3 F1 Candace Graves, 3, St. Gabriel 16:46
22 9 F4 Audri Turley, 6, St. Gabriel 16:57
23 4 F1 Catherine Graves, 3, St. Gabriel 17:23
24 7 F2 Ottie Reece, 4, Connersville, IN 17:24
25 5 F1 Keagan Ritter, 3, Fayette Central 17:28
26 6 F1 Ilene Taylor, 3, Fayette Central 17:40
27 5 F3 Autumn Gray, 5, Everton 17:41
28 6 F3 Alaina Daniels, 5, Fayette Central 17:48
29 8 F2 Dani Abrams, 4, Eastview 17:51
30 7 F3 Chelsey Woodward, 5, Maplewood 17:52
31 8 F3 Brenna Phelps, 5, Frazee 18:06
32 7 F1 Arianna Leslie, 3, Eastview 18:07
33 8 F1 Ellah Turley, 2, St. Gabriel Youth 18:10
34 9 F1 Kaylee Tupts, 3, Frazee 18:11
35 10 F1 Chelsea Carpenter, 3, Fayette Central 18:15
36 9 F2 Aleixis Freese, 4, Frazee 18:17
37 9 F3 Serenity Pennington, 5, Eastview 18:18
38 10 F4 Maddy Sparks, 6, Fayette Central 18:19
39 10 F3 Dawson Jackson, 5, Maplewood 18:25
40 11 F1 Jazmine McMichael, 3, Maplewood 18:27
41 12 F1 Audriana Brock, 3, Maplewood 18:30
42 13 F1 Kendyl Bottomley, 3, Grandview 18:41
43 14 F1 Madison Hendrix, 3, Grandview 18:52
44 15 F1 Maddie Fisher, 3, Fayette Central 19:06
45 11 F3 Trinitee Steele, 5, Everton 19:17
46 12 F3 Cori Seeley, 5, Everton 19:17
47 10 F2 Mady Richardson, 4, St. Gabriel 19:26
48 13 F3 Elizabeth Heis, 5, Eastview 19:33
49 14 F3 Emma Jennings, 5, Everton 19:34
50 11 F4 Claire Burroughs, 6, Frazee 19:35
51 15 F3 McKenzie Marcum, 5, Everton 19:37
52 16 F1 Olivia Tupts, 3, Frazee 19:50
53 11 F2 Diamond Wade, 4, Grandview 20:17
54 16 F3 Cameron Butts, 5, Eastview 20:24
55 12 F2 Anistyn Pennington, 4, Grandview 20:28
56 17 F1 Alyssia Couch, 3, Eastview 20:35
57 13 F2 Izabella Sherwood, 4, Maplewood 21:05
58 14 F2 lilly Baker, 4, Fayette Central 21:07
59 12 F4 Keegan Garrison, 6, Fayette Central 21:19
60 15 F2 Delany Segrist, 4, Maplewood 21:23
61 16 F2 Camryn Fox, 4, Grandview 21:26
62 18 F1 Sydney Lainhart, 3, Grandview 21:36
63 17 F2 Ida Pfeiffer, 4, St. Gabriel 21:42
64 19 F1 Rylin Griffee, 3, Fayette Central 21:51
65 20 F1 Kelsee Funk, 3, Everton 21:55
66 18 F2 Lorelei Hughes, 4, St. Gabriel 21:57
67 17 F3 Lyla Davidson, 5, St. Gabriel 22:10
68 21 F1 Addison Daniels, 3, Fayette Central 22:19
69 18 F3 Brooklyn Frank, 5, St. Gabriel 22:53
70 19 F3 Olivia Young, 5, Eastview 23:07
71 20 F3 Jenna Mullins, 5, Eastview 23:09
72 19 F2 Madison Garrison, 4, Maplewood 23:16
73 22 F1 Payton Dice, 3, Eastview 23:18
74 13 F4 Abbigail Hofmann, 6, Grandview 23:19
75 21 F3 Ravyn Moore, 5, Grandview 23:19
76 22 F3 Daisy Combs, 5, Frazee 23:21
77 23 F1 Zoey Cain, 3, Everton 23:26
78 23 F3 Brooklyn Conrad, 5, Maplewood 24:00
79 24 F3 Brooklyn Curtsinger, 5, Frazee 24:31



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

80 20 F2 Teighan Campbell, 4, Eastview 24:39
81 21 F2 Hayden Johnson, 4, Eastview 25:01
82 22 F2 Alexis Hottman, 4, Eastview 25:02
83 24 F1 Arianna Escobal, 3, Grandview 25:06
84 14 F4 Sarah Harris, 6, Grandview 25:10
85 25 F1 Ashlynn Lahr, 3, Maplewood 25:34
86 26 F1 Joyclynn Rea, 3, Frazee 33:31
87 23 F2 Elizabeth Pickering, 4, Grandview 33:36
88 15 F4 Dayla Barrett, 6, Maplewood 33:52

26 finishers among 3rd Graders
23 finishers among 4th Graders
24 finishers among 5th Graders
15 finishers among 6th Graders
0 male finishers
88 female finishers
88 total finishers


